
SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
Snohomish County, Washington 

 
MOTION NO. 25-189 

 
APPROVING AMENDMENT #8 TO THE PUGET SOUND TAXPAYER ACCOUNTABILITY 

ACT (PSTAA) INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT WITH EDMONDS SCHOOL DISTRICT 

 
WHEREAS, the State of Washington’s Legislature established the Puget Sound 

Taxpayers Accountability Act (PSTAA) account pursuant to RCW 43.79.520; and  
 

WHEREAS, Amendment #6 incorporates the 2024–2025 Services and 
Expenditure Plan in the amount of $632,819.34; and 
 

WHEREAS, Amendment #7 approved the reallocation of unspent funds from the 
2023-2024 PSTAA year in the amount of $159,302.13 for a new total of $792,121.47; and 
 

WHEREAS, Amendment #8 modifies the 2024-2025 Services and Expenditure 
Plan to add additional staff, Project Coordinator. The PSTAA ILA amount remains 
unchanged for a total amount of $792,121.47; and 
 

WHEREAS, Ordinance 22-072 requires Amendments that substantially amend 
the annual services and expenditure plans to be submitted to Council for approval by 
motion; 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council approves 
Amendment #8 to the PSTAA Interlocal Agreement with Edmonds School District, 
approves modifications to the 2024-2025 Services and Expenditure Plan and authorizes 
the Snohomish County Executive to sign the Amendment. 
 

PASSED this ___ day of _________, 2025. 
 

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
Snohomish County, Washington 
 
 
      
Council Chair 

 
 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
   ______ 
Deputy Clerk of the Council 


